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Meeting Title: Mississippi Medical Radiation Advisory Council Meeting 

Meeting Location: CC/PL Conference Room – 143B LeFleurs Square, Jackson, MS 39211 via ZOOM 

Meeting Date: February 12, 2021 

Time: 1:00 PM 

Called to Order: 1:10 PM by Ms. Felicia Wang, quorum was not established. 

Next Meeting 

Date/Time/Location: 

TBD 

CC/PL Conference Room / 143B LeFleurs Square, Jackson, MS 39211  

Meeting Adjourned 2:52 P.M. 

 

Attendees: 

Council Members Present 

J Michael Ketchum 

 

 

Council Members Absent 

Dr. Srivivasan Vijayakumar 

Dr, Brad Suggs 

Paula Young 

Chelsea Stephens 

Georgeine (Gina) Connor 

Veeresh Michael 

Dr. Linda Johnson Dunigan 

 

MSDH Staff Present 

Festus Simkins 

Felicia Wang 

 

Attending Via Phone Conference 

 
 

Members of the Public Present 

Natasha 
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 New Business NOTES 

1.  Approval of  July 19, 2017 and July 18, 

2018 minutes 

Only one (1) council member was present; the minutes will be moved for approval to 

the next scheduled advisory council meeting.  

 

2.  Council Nominations/Reappointments No nominations nor reappointments could be made as a quorum was not established.  

 

3.  Regulation Corrections/Changes Ms. Simkins asked if there were any other possible changes to the Regulations that 

Mr. Ketchum would be able to suggest so that all changes can be done at once to be 

brought forward to the July meeting. Mr. Ketchum informed that has a proposed 

wording change for “nuclear medicine technician” but will gather information and 

send via email.   

4.  New Database Update 

 

Ms. Wang informed those present that the new system is running, and that the MRTs 

did complete renewal via the new database. All future correspondence will be via 

email, and will be moving forward to a paperless work environment, including new 

applications.  

5.  2020 Renewal Update Ms. Wang informed those present that there are a total of 3,746 total MRTs, with 38 

new and 3708 renewed. 

6.   (1)   

 Old Business NOTES 

1.    

2.    

3.    

4.    

5.    

DocuSign Envelope ID: 754FBF10-FD19-4CE2-A9FC-EDD66E8EA206



 

 

 

Meeting Minutes 
 

Minutes Submitted by:  Page 3 
 

Mississippi State Department of Health Revised 1/22/18 Form 1075 
 

 

 

_______________________________________ 

Council Chairperson 

 

 

_______________________________________ 

MSDH Representative 

 

 

________________________ 

Date 

 Public Comments NOTES 

1.    

2.    

3.    

4.    

5.    

 Other Business NOTES 

1.    

2.    

3.    

4.    

5.    
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